Product Data
Fig. 1 –  Cassette
NOTE: Images are for illustration purposes only. Actual models
may differ slightly.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
INDUSTRY LEADING FEATURES / BENEFITS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

	FOR CLASS B DIGITAL DEVICE
	MODIFICATION
	MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
	STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES
	Table 1 – Features
	INDOOR UNIT ACCESSORIES
	NOTE: Grille is required.
	Table 2 – Required Accessories
	Optional Accessories
	Table 3 – Accessories
	DIMENSIONS
	Fig. 2 – Indoor Unit (Sizes 9K/12K-18K)
	Fig. 3 – Panel Dimensions (Sizes 9K/12K-18K)
	Fig. 4 – Indoor Unit (Sizes 24K-48K)
	Fig. 5 – Panel Dimensions (Sizes 24K-48K)
	CLEARANCES
	Fig. 6 – Clearances
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ENC1 ROTARY SWITCH INSTRUCTIONS FOR CAPACITY CHANGE
	APPLICATION DATA
	UNIT SELECTION
	UNIT MOUNTING (INDOOR)
	UNIT MOUNTING (OUTDOOR)
	SUPPORT
	NOTE: Adequate support must be provided to support the weight of all indoor units.
	For indoor unit weights and the base unit dimensional drawings for the location of the mounting brackets, refer to “SPECIFICATIONS” on page 8.
	SYSTEM OPERATING CONDITIONS
	DRAIN CONNECTIONS
	REFRIGERANT LINES
	General Refrigerant Line Sizing:
	1. The outdoor units are shipped with a full charge of R454B refrigerant.
	2. Refrigerant lines should not be buried in the ground. If it is necessary to bury the lines, not more than 36-in (914 mm) should be buried. Provide a minimum 6-in (152 mm) vertical rise to the service valves to prevent refrigerant migration.
	3. Both lines must be insulated. Use a minimum of 1/2-in. (12.7 mm) thick insulation. Closed-cell insulation is recommended in all long-line applications.